FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PA			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attache	d original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).	
Submissio	n Туре	Conveyance Ty	pe		
☐ New — Resubmiss	ion (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Assignment	Security	Agreement	
Document	ID # 102740807	License	☐ Change	of Name	
	of PTO Error	☐ Merger	Other		
I ∐ Reel# I	Frame		U.S. Gove	rnment	
Corrective I		(For Use	ONLY by U.S. G	iovernment Agencies)	
∐ Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departi	mental File	Secret File	
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional nam	es of conveying	ng narties attached	
, ,	<b>7</b> ( <b>7</b>			Execution Date	
Name (line 1	) Arlo Lin	<del></del>	<u>-</u> .	Month Day Year 04/30/2004	
		<u> </u>		3 1/ 33/233	
Name (line 2	)				
Second Party		<del></del>		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Jan-Nan Chen		<del>-</del>	Month Day Year 04/30/2004	
				3 1/23/2007	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Part		☐ Mark if addit	tional names of	receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Arlo Lin			If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
,	<u> </u>			domiciled in the United States,	
Address (line 1) Akara Building, 24 De Castro Street, Wickhams Cay I an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.					
Address (line 2)	Road Town	<u> </u>		(Designation must be a separate document from	
7 (ddi 000 (iii 10 2)	Hoad Town	<u>-</u>	,,,,,	Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Tortola	British Virgin Islands			
	City	State/Country		Zip Code	
	epresentative Name a	and Enter for th	ne first Receivir	ng Party only.	
Address Name	Alan D. Kamrath	<u>.</u> .			
	Mail D. Namiatii				
Address (line 1)			-		
Address (line 2)	900 Second Avenue South				
Address (line 3)	Suite 820 International Centre				
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402				
		OR OFFICE USE ONL			
ime for reviewing the	g for this collection of information is est document and gathering the data need	imated to average approximate led to complete the Cover Shee	ely 30 minutes pe et. Send commen	er Cover Sheet to be recorded, including	

time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015343 FRAME: 0456

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B <b>Page 2</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde Address	ent Name and Area Code and Telephone Number	612-392-7306		
Name	Alan D. Kamrath, (CFP-2466)(20040199.DES)			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	900 Second Avenue South			
Address (line 3)	Suite 820 International Centre			
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402			
Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments  # 7				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached.				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  29/204,763  Patent Number(s)  [If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				
	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount  Method of P Deposit Acc		\$ 40		
Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#		
	mapassa are manibul.			
<b>-</b>	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌		
Statement and		d correct and one		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Alan D. Kamrath	the Lowett	May 3, 2004		
Name of Persor	n Signing Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 015343 FRAME: 0457



05-11-2004 102740807

Express Mail Label #EV373529097US

May 3, 2004

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

P/	١T	ΈN	TS	ON:	$\mathbf{L}\mathbf{Y}$

PATENTS ONLY

5.3.04

OUR FILE NO. CFP-2446 (20040199.DES)

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Arlo LIN
Jan-Nan CHEN

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

29204763

Name:

: Arlo Lin

Street Address: Akara Building, 24 De Castro Street, Wickhams Cay I, Road Town

City:

Tortola

Country:

British Virgin Islands

3.	N	ature	01	Conveyance:
----	---	-------	----	-------------

AA Assignment	Merger
Security Agreement	Change of Name
Other	

Execution Date: April 30, 2004

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

XX If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 23, 2004.

- A. Patent Application No.(s):
- B. Patent No.(s):

05/06/2004 SDENBOB1 00000114 29204763

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENTS | COPYRIGHTS | TRADEMARKS | UNFAIR COMPETITION | TECHNOLOGY & INFORMATION | LITIGATION | LICENSIN

PATENT

REEL: 015343 FRAME: 0458

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

May 3, 2004

Page Two

Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be 5. mailed:

Name:

Alan D. Kamrath, Esq.

NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.

Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South, #820

City:

Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402

- 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X A check is enclosed.
- The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees or refund any overpayment under 37 8. CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 08-1265.

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Alan D. Kamrath

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date: May 3, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

	, ASSIGNM	EMT DEÉD
This Assignm	nent agreement is applicable to an invention entit	ded (invention Title)
LIKE LY COAL	Thorno released to in this agreement are.	ince (invention may)
(Check one) 🔼 a	Patent Application for this invention, executed b J.S. Patent Application Serial No.	y the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
	J.S. Patent No.	, filed
The PALENT (Check one) 🔼 U	RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
i ☐ w	vorldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assigne iny U.S. Patent Application identified above.	e shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGN	OR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Address) Akara	Building, 24 De Castro S	treet, Wickhams Cay I, Road Town,
Torto	ola, British Virgin Island	s
(Address) 8F-5		t, West Tun District, Taichung,
The First ASS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	Arlo LIN	tro Ctroot Wickhams Car T Day 3
(Address of Assignee)	Town, Tortola, British Vi	tro Street, Wickhams Cay I, Road
		rgin Islands.
(Name of Assignee)		
	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
The First ASi	SiGNEE is:  Lan individual	
	☐ a partnership	
	a Corporation of	(State or Country)
The Second /	ASSIGNEE is:	(State of Country)
(Check one)		
	a partnership a Corporation of	,
•	a corporation or	(State or Country)
The Third AS		
(Check one)	an individual a partnership	
	a Corporation of	
The ACCIONO	OD(C) in consideration of \$1.00 poid by such AS	(State or Country) SIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
is acknowledged, have	and do hereby assign the following to each ASS	IGNEE; their successors and assigns:
the t	full and exclusive right to the invention;	
an e	equal interest in and to the entire right, title and in	nterest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S.	Patent Applications assigned under this Agreeme	ent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissioner of Paten	its and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to	the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
entire right, title and into	erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASS	SIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. SSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respecti	ng said invention, and testify in any legal proceed	dings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
substitute, renewal, ree	xamination and reissue applications, execute all	necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to
be issued to said ASSIC	ANEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do جريم obtain and enforce proper protection for said	o everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
ancessors and assign	N	30 April 2004.
(Signatur	e of sole er first inventor)	(Date) 30 April 2004.
Ja	~ g ~ Ch~	
(Si <del>gn</del> atur	e of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
/Signatur	e of third inventor, if any)	(Date) PATENT
(Signatur	e or anna inventor, it any)	YEMPATENT

5 to 1

RECORDED: 05/03/2004

REEL: 015343 FRAME: 0460